ATEX D Class Flame Proof Coil
C43 Series
GENERAL FEATURES
• Better performance
• Long life
• Aluminium body
• D class ATEX Certificate

    (On request other voltages)
Voltages Tolerance : AC/DC  ±10%
ATEX Class : II 2G Ex d II C T4 Gb
Gland Entry : M20 x 1,5, on request 1/2" NPT
Frequency : 50 / 60 Hz
Note : The product is sold without gland and cable.
    Please give coil voltage in orders. See the coil section for
    detailed information.
Important warning : No idle energy should be given to the coil, energy should
    be given while it is on the valve. Coil grounding must be
    done in terms of safety.
COILS
POWER RATINGS
Alternating Current (AC)
Coil Type Voltage Power (VA) Current (A)
C43012VAC15VA 12 15 1,25
C43024VAC15VA 24 15 0,521
C43048VAC15VA 48 15 0,312
C430110VAC15VA 110 15 0,12
C430230VAC15VA 230 15 0,06
C430230VAC24VA 230 24 0,096
POWER RATINGS
Direct Current (DC)
Coil Type Voltage Power (W) Current (A)
C43012VDC18W 12 18 1,5
C43024VDC18W 24 18 0,8
C43048VDC18W 48 18 0,37
C430110VDC18W 110 18 0,163
Coil
Nominal
Values
Cold/